
Place Bib Ca Name Town St Age S Laps Meters
1

Miles

1 53 24 Matthew Chaffin Manlius NY 40 M 127 201,889 125.45
2 52 24 Annette Bednosky Jefferson NC 42 F 123 196,323 121.99
3 75 24 Richard Lilly Shelby NC 46 M 114 182,021 113.10
4 83 24 Ryan O'Dell Liverpool NY 23 M 111 176,694 109.79
5 56 24 Frederick Dummar Fayetteville NC 39 M 108 172,232 107.02
6 78 24 William McGovern Marathon NY 49 M 103 163,981 101.89
7 61 24 Scot Hayward Hudson NC 45 M 103 163,676 101.70
8 58 24 Steven Escaler Houston TX 31 M 102 162,087 100.72
9 64 24 David Horner Naples NC 51 M 98 155,731 96.77
10 86 24 Shannon Rochelle Lander WY 43 F 93 147,990 91.96
11 88 24 Mike Skara Livingston NJ 37 M 92 146,306 90.91
12 50 24 Byron Backer Greenville SC 44 M 87 138,456 86.03
13 54 24 Ricky Deshaw Lugoff SC 35 M 76 120,771 75.04
14 85 24 Dharam Paul Piplani Phoenix AZ 61 M 73 116,493 72.39
15 74 24 Marie Lewis West End NC 45 F 71 112,825 70.11
16 65 24 Matt Jenkins Irmo SC 28 M 71 112,825 70.11
17 51 24 Todd Baum Fayetteville NY 51 M 70 111,236 69.12
18 55 24 Kelly Driesbach New Bern NC 29 F 65 103,711 64.44
19 84 24 Andrea O'Leary Lexington KY 40 F 63 100,113 62.21
20 81 24 Ric Muñoz Van Nuys CA 50 M 59 93,756 58.26
21 62 24 Pete Hendrickson Fayetteville NC 34 M 55 87,400 54.31
22 73 24 James Lewis West End NC 50 M 54 85,811 53.32
23 79 24 Nathan McMurphy High Point NC 28 M 52 82,633 51.35
24 87 24 Richard Sitter Erie PA 69 M 51 81,043 50.36
25 82 24 Lisa Naylor Harrogate TN 38 F 51 81,043 50.36
26 57 24 Susan Dummar Fayetteville NC 43 F 51 81,043 50.36
27 72 24 Lucinda Kraus Fayetteville NC 31 F 50 79,454 49.37
28 71 24 Robby Ketchell Ft Collins CO 25 M 49 77,865 48.38
29 68 24 Bob Ketchell Wilmington NY 52 M 49 77,865 48.38
30 76 24 Bobby Lockhart New Tazewell TN 41 M 45 71,509 44.43
31 66 24 Bill Johncock Hickory NC 44 M 44 69,920 43.45
32 70 24 Jennifer Ketchell Watertown MA 28 F 42 66,742 41.47

33 67 24 Jerry Johncock Shelbyville MI 80 M 32 50,851 31.602

34 77 24 Nikki Lockhart New Tazewell TN 39 F 32 50,851 31.60
35 60 24 Tom Gerhardt Chesapeake VA 57 M 31 49,262 30.61
36 80 24 Bob Miller Canton MI 56 M 27 42,905 26.66

Place Bib Ca Name Town St Age S Laps Meters
1

Miles

1 23 12 Jay Finkle Roanoke VA 45 M 61 97,984 60.88
2 22 12 Anita Finkle Roanoke VA 42 F 58 93,217 57.92
3 32 12 Tony Rouse West End NC 44 M 50 79,554 49.43
4 21 12 Lynn Difiore Johnson City TN 41 M 38 60,485 37.58
5 30 12 Charlie Possee Johnson City TN 55 M 37 58,896 36.60
6 26 12 Sharon Horner Naples NC 63 F 33 52,440 32.58
7 31 12 Rick Rochelle Lander WY 44 M 33 52,645 32.71
8 20 12 Chris Bennett North BethesdaMD 49 M 31 49,362 30.67
9 28 12 Letty Marino Virginia Beach VA 46 F 28 45,114 28.03
10 27 12 Dennis Kuhn Morganton NC 45 M 27 42,905 26.66
11 24 12 Dawn Hamlin Ormond Beach FL 29 F 9 14,302 8.89
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Place Bib Ca Name Town St Age S Laps Meters
1

Miles

1 12 6 Brad Smythe Raleigh NC 30 M 41 65,763 40.86
2 6 6 Kimberly Hollifield Morehead City NC 29 F 32 50,986 31.68
3 4 6 David Glover Hendersonville NC 45 M 30 47,748 29.67
4 3 6 J. Russell Gill III Charlottesville VA 45 M 26 41,316 25.67
5 8 6 Ruta Mazelis Carrollton OH 50 F 24 38,138 23.70
6 7 6 Heather Hoyle Marion NC 32 F 22 34,960 21.72
7 5 6 Honalee Harrington Durham NC 45 F 22 34,960 21.72
8 10 6 Robin Sheesley Durham NC 54 F 18 28,604 17.77
9 1 6 Trey Barnes Carrboro NC M 13 20,658 12.84
10 9 6 Meredith McBride Hickory NC 20 F 10 15,891 9.87
11 11 6 Andrea Smythe Raleigh NC 27 F 1 2,199 1.37

Place Bib Ca Name Town St Age S Laps Meters
1

Miles

1 75 24 Richard Lilly Shelby NC 46 M 114 182,021 113.10
1 56 24 Frederick Dummar Fayetteville NC 39 M 108 172,232 107.02
1 61 24 Scot Hayward Hudson NC 45 M 103 163,676 101.70

NORTH CAROLINA TOTALS 325 517,929 321.83

2 83 24 Ryan O'Dell Liverpool NY 23 M 111 176,694 109.79
2 78 24 William McGovern Marathon NY 49 M 103 163,981 101.89
2 51 24 Todd Baum Fayetteville NY 51 M 70 111,236 69.12

NEW YORK TOTALS 284 451,911 280.80

3 50 24 Byron Backer Greenville SC 44 M 87 138,456 86.03
3 54 24 Ricky Deshaw Lugoff SC 35 M 76 120,771 75.04
3 65 24 Matt Jenkins Irmo SC 28 M 71 112,825 70.11

SOUTH CAROLINA TOTALS 234 372,052 231.18

4 23 12 Jay Finkle Roanoke VA 45 M 61 97,984 60.88
4 22 12 Anita Finkle Roanoke VA 42 F 58 93,217 57.92
4 60 24 Tom Gerhardt Chesapeake VA 57 M 31 49,262 30.61

VIRGINIA TOTALS 150 240,463 149.42

5 82 24 Lisa Naylor Harrogate TN 38 F 51 81,043 50.36
5 76 24 Bobby Lockhart New Tazewell TN 41 M 45 71,509 44.43
5 21 12 Lynn Difiore Johnson City TN 41 M 38 60,485 37.58

TENNESSEE TOTALS 134 213,038 132.38

1 Includes distance traveled between completion of last full lap and expiration of 24/12/6 time period.
2 New American age group (male, 80) record at 50km -- 5:36:27. 50K USATF course certificate NC-08083-PH
3 Overall winners are not eligible for inclusion in state totals.

INTERSTATE CHALLENGE
3
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